PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinji Kuniyoshi	02/13/2008
Hidehiro Kiyofuji	02/14/2008
Yuji Miyagi	02/14/2008
Kiyotoshi Miura	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics	
Street Address:	6-8 Kichijojihoncho 2-chome, Musashino-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	180-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12039027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)743-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 743-1188

Email: patmail@bjtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce A. Jagger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6100 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 630

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-083-G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce A. Jagger

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020591 FRAME: 0613

500477566

source=Kuniyoshi-assignment#page1.tif source=Kiyofuji-assignment#page1.tif source=miyagi-assignment#page1.tif source=miura-assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Shinji Kuniyoshi, of the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in Electrical Connecting Apparatus, for which I have applied for United States Letters Patent

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics, a Corporation in the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Applications, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THERFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Shinji Kuniyoshi, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, the Patent Applications therefore, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and any and all Letters Patent therefor, including without limitation re-examinations and reissues thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so sell, assign and transfer, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention, trade secrets and know how whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to enforce any rights in any said Letters Patent, trade secrets or know how.

Executed this /2 day of February, 2008.

Shinji Kuniyoshi,

Assignor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Hidehiro Kiyofuji, of the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in Electrical Connecting Apparatus, for which I have applied for United States Letters Patent

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics, a Corporation in the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Applications, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THERFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Hidehiro Kiyofuji, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, the Patent Applications therefore, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and any and all Letters Patent therefor, including without limitation re-examinations and reissues thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so sell, assign and transfer, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention, trade secrets and know how whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to enforce any rights in any said Letters Patent, trade secrets or know how.

Executed this /4 day of February, 2008.

Hidehiro Kiyofuji

Hidehiro Kiyofuji

Assignor

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I Yuji Miyagi, of the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in Electrical Connecting Apparatus, for which I have applied for United States Letters Patent

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics, a Corporation in the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Applications, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto. and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THERFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Yuji Miyagi, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, the Patent Applications therefore, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and any and all Letters Patent therefor, including without limitation re-examinations and reissues thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so sell, assign and transfer, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention, trade secrets and know how whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to enforce any rights in any said Letters Patent, trade secrets or know how.

Executed this /4 day of February, 2008. Yuji Miyagi,

Assignor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kiyotoshi Miura, of the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in Electrical Connecting Apparatus, for which I have applied for United States Letters Patent

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Nihon Micronics, a Corporation in the Country of Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid Patent Applications, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THERFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Kiyotoshi Miura, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, the Patent Applications therefore, the trade secrets and know how pertinent thereto, and any and all Letters Patent therefor, including without limitation re-examinations and reissues thereof, and I covenant that I have full right to so sell, assign and transfer, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention, trade secrets and know how whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, to enforce any rights in any said Letters Patent, trade secrets or know how.

Executed this //s day of February, 2008

Kiyozoaki Miuta

Kiyotoshi Miura,

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

Assignor